

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1122

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and O’Donnell” and substitute “O’Donnell, Bartlett, Carlson, Cryor, C. Davis, Healey, Heller, Marriott, Phillips, Rudolph, and Shriver”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in lines 4, 7, and 10, in each instance, strike “a veteran” and substitute “an individual”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in lines 20, 21, and 29, in each instance, strike “A VETERAN” and substitute “AN INDIVIDUAL”; in line 21, strike the first “VETERAN” and substitute “INDIVIDUAL”; in line 31, strike “VETERAN” and substitute “INDIVIDUAL”; in line 32, after “THE” insert “TIME OF THE”; and in the same line, strike “VETERAN’S” and substitute “INDIVIDUAL’S”.

On page 3, in lines 2 and 4, in each instance, strike “VETERAN’S” and substitute “INDIVIDUAL’S”; in line 2, strike “VETERAN” and substitute “INDIVIDUAL”.

On page 4, in line 10, strike the second “A” and substitute “AN”; in lines 10 and 12, in each instance, strike “VETERAN” and substitute “INDIVIDUAL”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 6, strike in their entirety lines 12 and 13 and substitute “June 1, 2001 and shall be applicable to all taxable years beginning after June 30, 2001.”.